

# RGNUL JOURNAL OF DISPUTE RESOLUTION MECHANISM

# **Call for Papers**

## **About the Centre**

Center for Alternative Dispute Resolution (CADR-RGNUL) was established in 2018 to promote students' and researchers' interest in Alternative Dispute Resolution constituting dispute resolution methods like Arbitration, Negotiation, Mediation and Conciliation. It is a research centre dedicated to research and capacity-building in ADR. The ultimate objective, at CADR, is to strengthen ADR mechanisms in the country by emerging as a platform that enables students and professionals to further their interests in the field.

### **About the Journal**

The RGNUL Journal of Dispute Resolution Mechanism (RJDRM) has been established with an aim of fostering, stimulating and disseminating cutting edge doctrinal and empirical research in the field of Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) mechanisms in India and other foreign jurisdictions. The Journal aims to provide a platform to the academia, practitioners, students, research scholars and the like to posit and substantiate novel and innovative ideas and solutions to the issues and challenges being faced by the ADR industry today.

#### **Theme**

We invite submissions on all topics related to Dispute Resolution Mechanisms including Arbitration, Mediation, Conciliation, Negotiation etc.

## **Deadline for Submission**

All entries must be submitted by April 25, 2021

# **Submission Guidelines**

Submissions can be made under the following heads:

- 1. Long Articles—Word limit of 6000 words.
- 2. Short Articles—Word Limit of 4000 to 4500 words.
- 3. Case Comments—Word Limit of 1500 to 2000 words.
- 4. **Book Reviews** Word limit of 2000 to 2500 words

The word limit is exclusive of footnotes

## **Format of Submission**

All the contributors must adhere to the following guidelines:

- 1. All Submissions shall be in English only.
- 2. All Submissions must be accompanied by an abstract not exceeding 300 words.
- 3. The body of the document must be in Times New Roman with a font size of 12 and Line Spacing of 1.5 with justified alignment.
- 4. All the footnotes should be in Times New Roman, Font Size 10 and with single line spacing.
- 5. The citations must conform to The Bluebook: A Uniform System of Citation (20th Edition.)
- 6. Co-authorship is permissible up to a maximum of two authors.
- 7. All submissions are required to be mailed in .doc/.docx format only.
- 8. The copyright over the manuscripts vest with the CADR, however, all the moral rights vest with the author. At no time will CADR use the submission for commercial use without notice to the author(s) or without attributing to them.

Submissions which do not adhere to the guidelines provided shall not be considered for review. All the submissions must be mailed only to **submissions.cadr@rgnul.ac.in** with a cover letter specifying the following:

- 1. Name of Author(s)
- 2. Name of Institution
- 3. Designation
- 4. Contact Details- Mobile No.

Dr. Gurmanpreet Kaur Co-coordinator Centre for Alternative Dispute Resolution RGNUL Punjab